NIGCEOUSZY

(R	equestor's Name)
	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(8)	lusiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



11/19/19-001-012-202





. 1

٩,

;

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

• •

Peterson Enterprises of Tampa 2, LLC

SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

-

Charles Pete	erson				
	N	ame of Person		TA	- 201
Peterson En	terprises of Tampa 2, LLC			CITE	1 - 1 - 1
	l:	firm/Company	-	ASS	1-11-E
30100 Over	pass Road				
		Address		LORI	- <u></u> 35
Wesley Cha	pel, FL 33545				_
	City/S	State and Zip Code			
cp0827@aol.	com				
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual	report noti	ification)	-
For further information concer	ning this matter, please call:				
Chuck Peterson		813 at (918-718	33	
Nan	ne of Contact Person	Area Code	Dayt	time Telephone Number	-
MAILING ADDRE Division of Corporati Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231	ions		Division o Registratio Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding eutive Center Circle ee. FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the fol		-			
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	e □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	S160.00 Filing Fee, C of Status & Certified Co	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L Peterson Enterprises of Tampa 2, LLC

(Name of Foreign Lumited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Delaware		3.	84-3614496			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organize						
January 1, 2020						
· <u> </u>	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ			TAS -	20	
30100 Overpass Road		6.	30100 Overpass Road	LEC .	2019 HOV	- 7 .
(Street Address of I	'rincipal Office)		(Mailing Ad	dres 77 2	6	- 1
Wesley Chapel, FL 33:	545		Wesley Chapel, FL 33545	1	~	
				ISS ISS	9	1
				E.F	PH	11
. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	(<u>NOT</u> :	(cceptable)	FLO	بب	~
Name:	Charles Peterson			ORID	35	
Office Address:	30100 Overpass Road			7		
	Wesley Chapel, FL		Florida <u>33545</u>			
	(Cny)		(Zip co	de)		
Registered agent's accep	tance:					

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proposand complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent,

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	<u>Name and Address:</u>	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
Mgr	Courtney Peterson 30100 Overpass Road Wesley Chapel, FL 33545		
Mgr	Charles F. Peter. 30A 30100 Overpass Road Wesley Chapel, Ft. 33545		

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Statily constitutes a third dygree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Or writing A I the Signature of an authorized person

Cartney A



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PETERSON ENTERPHISES OF TAMPA 2, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DATA OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:57 O'CLOCK A.M.



7692106 8100 SR# 20197964099

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

al State

Authentication: 203955596 Date: 11-07-19

STATE *of* DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE *of* FORMATION

FIRST Name

The name of the limited liability company is: Peterson Enterprises of Tampa 2, LLC

SECOND Registered Agent

The address of its registered office in the State of Dela Mare 4s <u>8 The Green, Suite A</u> in the City of <u>Dover</u>. Zip code <u>19901</u> ເຊິ່ງ

The name of its registered agent at such address

THIRD Duration

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

FOURTH Purpose

The purpose for which the company is organized is to conduct any and all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies can be organized pursuant to Delaware statute.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 7th day of <u>November</u>, <u>2019</u>.

By:

Authorized Person

11

T

ယ္ပ

Name: Patrick Brickhouse

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:57 AM 11/07/2019 FILED 08:57 AM 11/07/2019 SR 20197960568 - File Number 7692106

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PETERSON ENTERPRISES OF TAMPA 2, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PETERSON: DO NOT THE SEVENTH DATE OF DATE OF DO NOT THE SEVENTH DATE OF DATE

ASSESSED TO DATE.



7692106 8300 SR# 20197964099

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ch, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203955597

Date: 11-07-19

Page 1